
Year 10 Step up to GCSE - Key Information

Timeline for Year 10 - Key Dates

Term Date What is going on?

Autumn Term 13 September 2023 Step Up to GCSE information evening

11 October 2023 GCSE Geography Urban Field Trip

19 October 2023 Yr10 Settling-in Tutor Evening

7 November 2023 Science Space to Learn Masterclass

4 December ATL reports to parents

14 December 2023 Year 10 Rewards Assembly

Spring Term w/c 18 March 2024
w/c 25 March 2024

Year 10 PPE Assessments

26 March 2024 Rewards Assembly

Summer Term 2 May 2024 Year 10 Parents evening and reports handed
out

11 June 2024 GCSE Coastal Field Trip

25 June 2024 Year 10 Intervention Evening (SLT)

28 June 2024 Year 10 Primary PE festival

5 July 2024 Year 10 rewards assembly

Wb 8 July 2024
Wb 15 July 2024

Year 10 Work Experience



Revision Guides available from the school shop:

Subject Topic Cost

Maths Higher Revision Guide £2.00

Maths Foundation Revision Guide £2.50

English An Inspector Calls £3.00

English Macbeth £3.00

English A Christmas Carol £3.00

English Power and Conflict Poetry £3.00

English Unseen Poetry £3.00

French Revision Guide and Workbook £4.98

German Revision Guide and Workbook £4.98

DT GCSE AQA Revision Guide £2.85

Business GCSE OCR Revision Guide £8.50

History Crime and Punishment Revision Guide £2.70

History Weimar and Nazi Germany Revision Guide £2.70

History Superpower Relations and the Cold War Revision
Guide

£2.70

History Anglo-Saxon and Norman England Revision Guide £2.70

Food Tech Hospitality & Catering Level Revision Guide £13.50

GCSE PE Edexcel GCSE PE £4.49



Key Subject Information
2023-2024

Subject Specification Contact Email
Mathematics AQA

Mathematics Grade
9-1 (8300)

Mrs S Evans s.evans@smithdonhigh.org.uk

English Language Eduqas Ms A Wright a.wright@smithdonhigh.org.uk

English Literature AQA Ms A Wright a.wright@smithdonhigh.org.uk

Science AQA Mrs C Pike c.pike@smithdonhigh.org.uk

Geography Edexcel A Mr S Chapman s.chapman@smithdonhigh.org.u

History Edexcel Mr A Corder a.corder@smithdonhigh.org.uk

French Edexcel Mrs L Hawkins l.hawkins@smithdonhigh.org.uk

German Edexcel Mrs B Robinson b.robinson@smithdonhigh.org.uk

Art Edexcel Mrs S Wheeler s.wheeler@smithdonhigh.org.uk

Hospitality and
Catering

WJEC Mrs R Dibble r.dibble@smithdonhigh.org.uk

Design and
Technology

AQA Mrs A Birks a.birks@smithdonhigh.org.uk

I Media OCR

Cambridge

Nationals

Mrs S
Fairweather

s.fairweather@smithdonhigh.org.uk

Health and Social
Care

OCR

Cambridge

Nationals

Ms A Moat a.moat@smithdonhigh.org.uk

Music Practice Pearson BTEC
Tech Award

Miss A Miller a.miller@smithdonhigh.org.uk

PE Edexcel Mr J Tilley j.tilley@smithdonhigh.org.uk

Religious
Studies

AQA Mrs E Fysh e.fysh@smithdonhigh.org.uk

Business OCR Mr S Chapman s.chapman@smithdonhigh.org.uk

Drama Eduqas Mrs V Proctor v.proctor@smithdonhigh.org.uk
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